503396032 07/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3442657

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА						
			Name		Execution Date		
MARTIN FRID-NIELSEN						01/18/2006	
STEVEN RAY BOYE						01/18/2006	
LARS GUNNERSEN						01/18/2006	
SONG ZUN HUANG						01/18/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	SOONR, INC.						
Street Address:	150 SOUTH ALMADEN BLVD.						
Internal Address:	SUITE 1050						
City:	SAN J	SAN JOSE					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	95113						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1		Number	٦			
Application Number: 1123		8839					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:		(650)	712-0263				
			e-mail address first; if that is uns				
using a fax number, if p Phone:	provide	-	hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser 120340	nt	via US N	lail.	
Email:			@hmbay.com				
Correspondent Name:			NES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLP				
•			MAIN ST.				
Address Line 4:		HALF	MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 9401	9			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMBER:		SOON 1001-1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			WARREN S. WOLFELD				
SIGNATURE:			/Warren S. Wolfeld/				
DATE SIGNED:			07/16/2015				
Total Attachments: 7			1				
ource=00492997#page1.	tif						
· · ·							

source=00492997#page2.tif source=00492997#page3.tif source=00492997#page4.tif source=00492997#page5.tif source=00492997#page6.tif source=00492997#page7.tif

JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned,

- (1 Martin Frid-Nielsen 2655 Alpine Road Menlo Park, CA 94025 U.S.A.
- (3) Lars GunnersenGribskovvaenget 52DK-3400 HilleroedDENMARK
- (2) Steven Ray BoyeElmevej 13DK-3500 VaerloeseDENMARK
- (4) Song Zun Huang159 Glennwood DriveScotts Valley, CA 95066U.S.A.

hereinafter termed "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

NETWORK ADAPTED FOR MOBILE DEVICES

and have filed an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the above invention on 29 September 2005 as Application No. 11/238,839, OR are filing such an application herewith, and have executed an oath or declaration of inventorship for such application on:

(1) the 18^{th} day of <u>January</u>, 2006;

(2) the <u>18th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2006;

(3) the 18^{th} day of January, 2006;

(4) the 18^{th} day of <u>January</u>, 2006;

(hereinafter termed "applications"); and Inc ₩ 7/15/18

WHEREAS, <u>SoonR Corporation</u>, a corporation of California, having a place of business at <u>2655 Alpine Road</u>, <u>Menlo Park</u>, <u>CA 94025 U.S.A.</u> (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventor (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventors do hereby jointly and severally sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said applications and said

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 036115 FRAME: 0835

1. Said Inventors do hereby jointly and severally sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said applications and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

2. Said Inventors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignce to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, the inventors' respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Page 2

PATENT REEL:::2036115 FRAME::0083610

4. Said Inventors hereby warrant and represent that said inventors have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

	State of California)
Martin Frid-Nielsen	County of, 2005, before me,, personally appeared □ personally known to me or □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Notary Public)
Steven Ray Boye //18/2006 Date	County of, 2005, before me,, personally appeared □ personally known to me or □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
,	(Notary Public)

PATENT REE1284036115 FRAME940837/10

.

SOON 1001-1

State of California) June 1 2.006 County of) On _____, 2005, before me, Lars Gunnersen _____, personally appeared \Box personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to Date me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Notary/Public) State of California County of _____ On _____, 2005, before me, Song , personally appeared \Box personally known to me or \Box proved to me on the basis of -18-2001 satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to Date me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Notary Public)

PATENT REEL8: 036115 FRAME:083810



500N 1001-1 EJB/JER

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 18, 2006

PTAS



HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLP P.O. BOX 366 HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/20/2006	REEL/FRAME: 017489/0337 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5
BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INT	EREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).
ASSIGNOR: FRID-NIELSEN, MARTIN	DOC DATE: 01/18/2006
ASSIGNOR: BOYE, STEVEN RAY	DOC DATE: 01/18/2006
ASSIGNOR: GUNNERSEN, LARS	DOC DATE: 01/18/2006
ASSIGNOR: HUANG, SONG ZUN	DOC DATE: 01/18/2006
ASSIGNEE:	DLFELD LLP
SOONR CORPORATION 2655 ALPINE ROAD MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025 PLOUME	006 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 ED

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - www.uspro.gov PATENT

REEL: 036115 FRAME: 0839

017489/0337 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 11238839FILING DATE: 09/29/2005PATENT NUMBER:ISSUE DATE:TITLE: NETWORK ADAPTED FOR MOBILE DEVICES

SEDLEY PYNE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 036115 FRAME: 0840

Jan. 20. 2006 2:44PM Haynes Beffel Wolfeld LLP

ALCENTED CENTRAL FALLEN P. 9

.

01 07	IAN 2 0 2006
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) 01-27 - OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005	-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pr	6215 ease record use autoured documents or the new address(es)
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les
(1) Martin Frid-Nielsen (3) Lars Gunnersen	Name: SoonR Corporation
(2) Steven Ray Boye (4) Song Zun Huang	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	No Street Address: <u>2655 Alpine Road</u>
Execution Date(s) January 18, 2006	
Assignment Merger	
	City: <u>Menio Park</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 94025
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached 2 1 10 is document is being filed together with a new app
4. Application or patent number(s): Th A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
U.S. Application No. 11/238,839	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes / No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: One (1)
Name: Havnes Beffel & Wolfeld LLP	
	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest account in the second in the seco
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest account in the second in the seco
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4600
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4600 Expiration Date 05/08 b. Deposit Account Number
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account account and the second second
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4600 Expiration Date 05/08 b. Deposit Account Number
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4600 Expiration Date 05/08 b. Deposit Account Number
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4600 Expiration Date 05/08 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 20 January 200 Date Total number of pages including cover
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4600 Expiration Date 05/08 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 20 January 200 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accound a construction Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4600 Expiration Date 05/08 b. Deposit Account Number
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4600 Expiration Date 05/08 b. Deposit Account Number
Internal Address:	

PATENT REEL: 036115 FRAME: 0841

RECORDED: 07/16/2015

.

01/24/2006 07 FC:8021